# IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

IN RE INTEL CORPORATION MICROPROCESSOR ANTITRUST LITIGATION	) ) MDL No. 1717-JJF ) )
ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, and AMD INTERNATIONAL SALES & SERVICES, LTD., a Delaware corporation,	) ) ) )
Plaintiffs,	<i>)</i> )
	) C.A. No. 05-441-JJF
V.	) }
INTEL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and INTEL KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a Japanese corporation,	) ) )
Defendants.	<i>)</i> )
PHIL PAUL, on behalf of himself	)
and all others similarly situated,	) C.A. No. 05-485-JJF
Plaintiffs,	) CONSOLIDATED ACTION ) REDACTED PUBLIC VERSION
V.	) FILED SEPTEMBER 24, 2009
INTEL CORPORATION,	) }
	ý)
Defendants.	)

AMD'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF ITS MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE SUPPLEMENTAL SUBMISSION IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS, OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE, FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT ON AMD'S EXPORT COMMERCE CLAIM

Of Counsel: Charles P. Diamond Linda J. Smith O'Melveny & Myers, LLP 1999 Avenue of the Stars 7th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-6035 (310) 553-6700

Mark A. Samuels O'Melveny & Myers, LLP 400 South Hope Street Los Angeles, 90071 (213) 430-6340

Dated: September 17, 2009

Frederick L. Cottrell, III (#2555)
Chad M. Shandler (#3796)
Steven J. Fineman (#4025)
Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.
One Rodney Square
P.O. Box 551
Wilmington, Delaware 19899
(302) 651-7700
Cottrell@rlf.com
Shandler@rlf.com
Fineman@rlf.com
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Advanced Micro
Devices, Inc. and AMD International Sales &
Service, Ltd.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	3
A. AMD's Submission Of The Ostrander Report Was Timely Because The Report Relies On Information That Was Not Available When AMD Filed Its Initial Opposition	3
B. The Ostrander Report Is Import To The Analysis Of Intel's Export  Commerce Motion	7
C. Intel Would Not Be Prejudiced By Submission Of the Report	9
CONCLUSION	10

## **TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

## **CASES**

Bornstad v. Honey Brook Twp., No. 03-CV-3822, 2005 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 19573 (E.D. Pa. Sept. 9, 2005)	9
Czarnecki v. Home Depot USA, Inc., No. 07-4384, 2009 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 51637 (E.D. Pa. June 15, 2009)	8
Novartis Corp. v. Ben Venue Labs., Inc., 271 F.3d 1043 (Fed. Cir. 2001)	8
Pa. Dental Ass'n v. Med. Serv. Ass'n, 745 F.2d 248 (3d Cir. 1984)	8
Shaw v. Strackhouse, 920 F.2d 1135 (3d Cir. 1990)	8
